02/27/2020   Page 3 / 11
DC/DC converter, protective coating - QUINT-PS/24DC/24DC/ 5/
CO - 2320542
Technical data
Output data
< 2 % (change in load, dynamic 10 % ... 90 %)
< 0.1 % (change in input voltage ±10 %)
Residual ripple < 20 mVPP
Peak switching voltages nominal load < 10 mVPP (20 MHz)
Maximum power dissipation in no-load condition 2.4 W
Power loss nominal load max. 11.4 W
General
Net weight 0.7 kg
Efficiency > 92 %
Insulation voltage input/output 1.5 kV (type test)
1 kV (routine test)
Protection class III
Degree of protection IP20
> 890000 h (40 °C)
Mounting position horizontal DIN rail NS 35, EN 60715
Assembly instructions
alignable: PN ≥50%, 5 mm horizontally, 15 mm next to active
components, 50 mm vertically
alignable: PN <50%, 0 mm horizontally, 40 mm vertically top, 20 mm
vertically bottom
Connection data, input
Connection method Pluggable screw connection
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 12
Stripping length 8 mm
Screw thread M3
Connection data, output
Connection method Pluggable screw connection
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 12
Stripping length 7 mm
Screw thread M3
02/27/2020   Page 4 / 11
DC/DC converter, protective coating - QUINT-PS/24DC/24DC/ 5/
CO - 2320542
Technical data
Connection data for signaling
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible min. 0.2 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible max. 2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG min. 24
Conductor cross section AWG max. 12
Screw thread M3
Standards
EMC requirements for noise immunity EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-2
EMC requirements for noise emission EN 61000-6-3
EN 61000-6-4
Standard - Electrical safety EN 60950-1/VDE 0805 (SELV)
Standard – Electronic equipment for use in electrical power installations
and their assembly into electrical power installations EN 50178/VDE 0160 (PELV)
Standard – Safety extra-low voltage EN 60950-1 (SELV)
EN 60204-1 (PELV)
Standard - Safe isolation DIN VDE 0100-410
Rail applications EN 50121-4
EN 50155
Conformance/approvals
UL approvals UL/C-UL listed UL 508
UL/C-UL Recognized UL 60950-1
UL ANSI/ISA-12.12.01 Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
(Hazardous Location)
Shipbuilding approval DNV GL (EMC B)
EMC data
Electromagnetic compatibility Conformance with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Electrostatic discharge EN 61000-4-2
Contact discharge 8 kV (Test Level 4)
Discharge in air 15 kV (Test Level 4)
Electromagnetic HF field EN 61000-4-3
Frequency range 80 MHz ... 1 GHz
Test field strength 10 V/m
Frequency range 1 GHz ... 2 GHz
Test field strength 10 V/m
Frequency range 2 GHz ... 3 GHz
Test field strength 10 V/m
Comments Criterion A